New Zealand Antique & Historical Arms Association Canterbury
Branch Inc

AUCTION OF FIREARMS & MILITARIA 2019

Saturday 14th September 2019
Balmarino/Nightmarch Rooms,
Members Stand
Riccarton Park, Christchurch

A valid membership card of your organisation will be required for
Entry and Registration




We welcome you to the Canterbury Branch ‘E’ catalogue Auction day. A big welcome to all
members and invited guests of kindred clubs.We have had an interesting year so far
regarding our hobby and sporting pleasures.We are all hoping to have an enjoyable day to
take time out with fellow collectors and shooters alike. Conducting the auction on our behalf
will be Registered Auctioneer Graeme Barber.

Registration:

Sellers and displays will be able to setup on Friday 13" from 6.00pm and from 7.00am on
Saturday 14th.Registration and submission of goods for the auction and “vendor bidding
tables” will be from 7.00am. Viewing will be open from 9.00am with Auction commencing at
11.00am sharp.

$10.00 registration fee applies to ALL REGISTRATIONS incl SALES TABLES
There will be food and beverages available for purchase on site
EFTPOS facility available

A Buyers premium of 10% (maximum of $100 per item) is payable on all purchases on
the “Hammer price” for items purchased through the auction (incl postal bids) and on the
realised price of items sold from passed in items and vendors table. Buyers on the fall of the
hammer enter in to a binding agreement to purchase the item they bid on.

All buyers MUST be a current NZAHAA member or invited member of a kindred club.
The organisers reserve the right to refuse admittance to any individual.

Only NZAHAA members or invited members of a kindred club may bid on Auction and
Tender lots.

Postal Bidders:

We welcome postal bids from NZAHAA bidders, who are unable to attend the auction.
Please ensure that your name and address is written clearly on the provided postal Bidding
form, together with all the details requested, including your firearms license and categories
of license issued. Postal bids are subject to the buyer’s premium. If your Parcel delivery
address is different from your postal address, please print it legibly in the space provided on
the postal bidding form. Please ensure your parcel address and contact telephone number is
clearly shown in the space provided.

Postal bids need to be emailed or posted by 1700hrs
Thursday 12™ September 2019

To: “Postal bids”
Canterbury Branch NZAHAA Inc
P.O.Box 11262
Sockburn
Christchurch

OR Email to: auction@antiguearms.co.nz

Successful bidders will be notified of the total the cost of the lots purchased, plus the buyer’s
premium, the cost of postage, freight and packaging charges if applicable. Failing prompt
receipt of the amount requested, the buyer’s rights will be forfeited. As postal bids come to
hand, lot numbers and bids will be noted in order of receipt and if identical bids are received,
the bid that arrived first will take precedence.


mailto:auction@antiquearms.co.nz

It is the responsibility of all purchasers to obtain the necessary permits to procure before any
restricted or registered items can be uplifted.

Postal bidders are advised that the parcels for successful bids are wrapped, and addressed,
on the day after the auction. Costs are committed at this stage, in terms of Track Pack bags.
Changing your instructions for delivery can create issues and added costs that may need to

be recovered from the buyer in these circumstances.

Items are shipped at the purchaser’s risk.

PLEASE NOTE:

Your Postal bid will not be accepted if you omit the name of the NZAHAA branch you are a
member of YOU MUST BE A CURRENT NZAHHA MEMBER or MEMBER OF A KINDRED
CLUB to bid on any lot.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION FOR POSTAL BIDDERS
Payment

Postal bidders - Our preferred method of payment is direct credit (online banking) or cheque.
The Branch bank account details can be found on the Postal bidding form.

The parcel address must not be to a Post Office Box number as Couriers will not accept
parcels for delivery to PO Boxes. Please use your home or work address to enable courier
delivery during normal working hours.

Please provide a town address if you are a rural delivery as we cannot send rifles or
ammunition to a RD address.

Please note: Firearms will only be delivered to your Dealer or someone holding a
dealer’s license

All purchasers of Firearms by Postal bid will receive an invoice for their purchases and must
provide their Police Mail Order Sales form and payment (if not made by direct Credit) before
any items will be dispatched.

There are now Policy changes by Courier companies that preclude the carriage of any
ammunition whatsoever any postals for ammunition will require pick up by the buyer
or their representative.

Please ensure you provide the correct parcel address and contact details with your postal
bid.

Conditions of Sale

Although every effort has been made to describe each lot accurately no warranty is given.
Neither the Auctioneer, NZ Antique & Historical Arms Association, Canterbury Branch Inc,
nor the vendor is responsible for the authenticity of any item or faults in any lot. Some lots
are sold as collector’s items only and are not sold as suitable for any other purpose. We
cannot accept any responsibility if items are not in working order and no internal inspection
or tests of mechanisms has been made. Buyer beware applies.



German and Nazi ltems

Due to the large number of reproductions, including some apparently made from original
moulds and dies, no guarantee of authenticity can be given.

While items are catalogued with care, all purchasers including postal bidders must satisfy
themselves as to the authenticity of any lot.

The highest bidder shall be the buyer at the “Hammer Price” and any dispute shall be settled
at the Auctioneers absolute discretion.

Payment & Buyers Premium

A Buyers premium of 10% (maximum of $100 per item) is payable on all purchases ,on the
“Hammer price” for items purchased through the auction(incl postal bids) and on the realised
price of items sold from passed in items. Note there is no GST charged.

Bidders attending the auction will be required to pay for the lots (including the buyer’s
premium) during or at the conclusion of the auction by cash, cheque, EFTPOS, or credit card
— Visa, MasterCard

Please note: Due to the cost of Credit Card/EFTPOS charges by the facility, the
Canterbury Branch will be recovering a 1.5% fee on all payments made by credit card
and EFTPOS at the auction.

Please note: Payment for postal bids is available by Direct credit (online banking), or
cheque

The Canterbury Branch of NZAHAA Inc will ensure all care is taken during the transport and
storage of items. However, the agreement between the branch and the vendor, indemnifies
the branch from any loss or damage to items that is incurred.

All lots become the responsibility of the purchaser at the fall of the hammer and the
Canterbury Branch of NZAHAA Inc takes no responsibility for any loss or damage incurred
after that time.

Ammunition & Firearms Purchases. Under the 1983 arms act, all postal purchases of
firearms and ammunition must be approved by your local arms officer on the approved form
(43a). The police will then forward the form to the vendor. One way around these provisions
is for you to arrange for someone attending the auction to buy on your behalf and carry
under the provisions of their own license.

For Endorsed items an Arms Officer will be available at the auction from 2.00pm.

Note: The arms officer is there to issue endorsed item permits not to answer
questions on the current firearms reforms in progress.

For all enquiries relating to the auction please contact:

Sales tables and Displays please contact the Branch Secretary
Dave Theyers.

secretary@antiquearms.co.nz

Auction information and postal bidding.


mailto:secretary@antiquearms.co.nz

Auction Convenor: Rod Wilcock Cell: 027 646 9700

Email: auction@antiguearms.co.nz

Please visit our website http://www.antiguearms.co.nz midweek after the conclusion
of the auction to view the prices realised List
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Listings Abbreviations:
PC; Poor Condition
FC: Fair condition
GC: Good Condition
VGC: Very Good Condition
EXC: Excellent Condition
ELR: Endorsed License Required
VD: Vendors Description
P: Image of listing
1 Ammo P .303 MkVII x 20 rds [VD]
2 Ammo P .22 x 500 rds. Norinco [VD]
3 Ammo P .303 MkVII x 20 rds [VD]
4 Ammo 7mm R&M Magnum, 60 rnds, factory loads [VD]
5 Ammo 300 Win Magnum, 50 rnds, factory loads [VD]
6 Ammo .44 Magnum, 40 rnds, Win' Western factory loads
7 Misc P "Colt Firearms" Oval Belt buckle on leather belt, second edition,
with new box. Exc
8 Misc P .22 cal Rifle cleaning kit [VD]
9 Misc P SLR Trilux SUIT Sight L2A2 [VD]
10 Misc Plasticuffs 4 pack (EZ Cuff C-500-D) [VD]
11 Misc Telescopic baton and nylon sheath [VD]
12 Misc 50 cal x 2 Brass
13 Misc Pistol/Revolver Bags black padded x 2 GC.
14 Misc Pistol/Revolver Bag green canvas padded. Exc.
15 Holster P PPK Walther leather holster, outer flap stamped with logo?

Leather Exc. [VD]
16 Misc Binoculars Asahi Pentax. 7x35, in case GC
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Medal P

Book
Book
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Gun Bag "J&L Guns" Green nylon padded green felt lined.
External zipped pocket. Exc as new

Cartridge belt shotgun, leather, new. VGC

Cartridge belt shotgun, leather, new. VGC

Powder flask. Copper/brass. Faulty selector. Marked Edra.
Quality - Snider.

Official History "Prisoners of War". [VD]

"D Day, Operation Overlord" [VD]

2 books - "US Nuclear Arsenal" & "March of Communism" [VD]
Weapons of the British Soldier [VD]

4 x books - Gun collecting [VD]

Military Breech Loading Rifles [VD]

Gun Digest Book of the .22 rifle, new. [VD]

Books x 2, "Thrust for Canada American Attempt on Quebec
1775-76", "The Defended Border Upper Canada the War of
1812" [VD]

Single Spur nickel with leather straps

Stirrups pair aged patina. Solid nickel Al1. GC.

USA Canteen incl cup. One snap button broken. Alloy design
1970's?

USA Canteen cup marked US Rogers-Akron, Ohio 1965.
Canteen US Voltrath 1944. Dented top. Cover dated 1975.

British water bottles x 2, WWIIl. MKVII covers. Moth holes.FC

Sabre. Made in India marked. Incl Scabbard. Replica for display.
Handmade hunting knife by Eric Moss, Stag handle VGC [VD]

Antigue 2 blade pocket knife, 2x tools in horn handle, marked IXL
Ged Wostenholm [VD]

Antique large blade pocket knife with large cutters, Marked
Ibberson & Co, wood handle held by 2 large pins, ¢c1890, nice
item. [VD]

Multi tool pocket knife, new VGC [VD]

Handmade hunting knife by Eric Moss, Stag handle VGC [VD]
Repro Bowie knife blade. 255mm, horse design on pommel,
laminated wood grip. Incl homemade leather sheath. VGC
Buttons x 5 NZ Rifle Brigade Black makers Firmin & Sons
Buttons x 4 Navy Brass

NZ Fern Collar LH lugs intact they have been reattached at some
stage GC

Rank badges Brass Majors "Pips", x3. GC

Norfolk Yeomany cap badge WW1 VGC

Embroided Winchester badges(17) plus other patches (16) all
VGC in a glass frame.

Embroided NZ National Champs badges (31) all VGC in a glass
frame.

Embroided selection of rifle and ammo makers badges(26) in a
frame.GC

QSA Boer War to Serjtd Garnham 461. Prince Alf Vol GD plus
Cape Colony Bar GC.

Col Colt Down under, Rapley, new [VD]
Colt Accoutrements 1834-1911, Rapley, new [VD]

3 x Guns/Frederick Wilkinson,159 p. Gun collecting/G
Boothroyd,192 p, Swords in colour/Robert Wilkinson.All small
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Book
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Dagger P
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Rifle Parts
Rifle Parts
Rifle Parts
Rifle Parts
Poster P
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Misc
Misc
Misc
Misc

Misc P

Reloading
Reloading
Reloading
Reloading
Reloading
Reloading
Reloading
Reloading
Reloading

Reloading P
Rifle - Sporting
Rifle - Sporting

Rifle - Sporting

handbooks.

Guns of the old west/Chapel, Special Edition, privately printed
Members of Firearms Classics Library. Gold leaf pages. Hard
copy, 306 p. Brand new, Exc.

4x books of swords. European/Japanese/Swords &
Daggers/Antique Weapons A-Z. GC

"A History of the Colt Revolver", Haven & Belden special edition.
Printed for members of The Firearms Classics Library. 711
pages, gold edged pages. Hard cover no Dust jacket, Brand new
cond. An Excellent book for the Colt collector

Repro Stiletto blade. 310mm brass quilllion and pommel. Black
cotton wrapped twine grip. Leather sheath. Brand new. Exc.

Repro Dirk style blade. 275mm. Decorated Ricasso, pommel in
brass, black composite grip. Red leather and decorative brass
sheath. VGC

Repro sword blade style. 310mm, brass cross guard and
pommel leather and wire grip. Leather sheath with brass chape
and mouth. GC

Cane sword stick. 7 3/8" blade. 11 1/2" wooden grip. Carved leaf
design on back edge. Corded wood tassel. Length 38". GC [VD]
Very unusual item

15 x DVDs, Western classics [VD]

MP 43 Pistol grips. Exc.

MP43 Buttstock Exc.

Remington black synthetic stock. Standard short, as new. VGC
.303 Trigger Assembles x 4

Original American WW1 movie poster "The fighting 69th ", 28" x
22", 1956 [VD] Brilliant display piece

Display stand, 1.2m high, 3 sides. Mobile, on 3 wheels. Great for
holster, bayonet, badges etc.

12g Old Brass Pull through with brush [VD]

Sight adjustment tool W. J Jeffrey & co London,[VD]

MP44 Sling Leather VGC

Powder Flask reproduction Remington pattern revolver. Dog and
Bird scene. Exc. 175mm

Magazine Vest holds 4xL4 Bren magazines [VD]

8mm 125gr SP323 projectiles, 2x100 pkt. New in packaging.
8mm 125 gr SP .323 projectiles, 2x100 pkt. New in packaging.
.223 Rem 55¢gn Hornady PSP, 2x50 pkt

8mm (7.92x33) Graf Primed Brass cases (129)

8mm (7.92x33) Graf Brass 2x100 pkt

8mm 125 gr HP Hornady projectiles FMJ. Approx (400)
8mm 125 gr HP Hornady projectiles FMJ. Approx (350).

.44 magnum, 4 die carbide [VD]

.22 lead projectiles in tin (500)

Lyman Turbo case cleaner 2500 ultra sonic. [VD] Exc

.22 Savage S/S [VD]

.303 Lee SMLE bolt action. MK111 Sporterised. Brand new
barrel with 12rds through the barrel only. Has scope base only.
[VD]

.22 Franchi Brescia, 10 shot semi auto takedown rifle.
Manufactured 1968. Only manufactured for 1 year.[VD]
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P
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Shotgun
Shotgun P

Shotgun P

Shotgun P

Shotgun P
Shotgun

Shotgun P

.22 Tyrol Bolt action. 5 shot magazine. 4x32 scope. Surface rust
on barrel. Bore clean but worn. GC [VD]

.22 Stevens Favourite, S/N 925 [VD]

.22 cal Winchester single shot bolt action. Model 67a. SLORLR.
SIN 26227. [VD]

.303 Parker Hale, Custom, S/N Y86037 [VD]

.22 Norinco JW 15. Used but in good working order, 10 rds
magazine,incl suppressor. S/N 8923468 [VD]

.22 SA Ruger 10/22 in stainless steel with synthetic stock.
Complete with suppressor, weaver scope rings. 10rd rotary mag.
As new cond. [VD]

.22 BRNO Mod 1. Bore good. Metal work in VGC. Woodwork
needs some TLC. 5 shot mag. Fitted with 4x28 scope. S/N
121972.

.22 Vostock (no mag or bolt), S/N B6N7862 [VD]

38/40 Model 92 Winchester S/N 879729 [VD]

.22 Bisley Deluxe nitrogen filled, 4x20 with rings. Exc as new
Steel 1" Scope Rings [VD]

4x32 Hunter nitrogen filled incl lens covers. Made in Japan. Incl
rings. GC.

2 x Bisley Deluxe, 4x32. Incl lens covers + 4x32 rubber armor
coated, shockproof, waterproof. Incl lens covers. GC

3-9x32 nitrogen filled, rubber coated, and shockproof,
waterproof, incl rings, As new. Incl lens covers. VGC

Millett DMS-1 Marksman scope. 30mm tube, 1-4 power, custom
quick throw lever. llluminated circle dot. Complete with cantilever
picatinny rail mount. In original packaging. Exc. [VD]

3-9x32 Nitrogen filled, fully coated, rubber shock proof,
waterproof, No rings. Incl lens covers 320mm long. As new. VGC

3-9x32 Nitrogen filled, fully coated, rubber shock proof,
waterproof, Incl lens cover, 320mm long As new. VGC

12ga single barrel Baikal, Made in Russia (NKK-18EM-M).
Missing extractor spring GC. Still works, shoots well. Incl leather
sling. S/N 02116779

12g Martini Action shot gun [VD]

129 Stevens nylon stock S/N 5100 [VD]

12 ga U/O Browning. Made in Belgium. Exc bores. Rubber butt
pad. Good woodwork, chequered pistol grip. Good finish. Comes
with plastic case.VGC [VD]

12g Baikal O/U with custom case. Gun in VGC, seen little use.
[VD]

12ga S/S Hammer gun. GB Rongf. Filsa, Liege, Made in
Belgium. 30" barrels. GD bones and GD bores and metal finish.
Action strong and tight. Stock GC. Checkering on wrist, Game
scene engraved on side plate. Comes in wooden box. GC.

S/N 112404

129 Baikal U/O in VGC. Great bores [VD]

12ga Double barrel muzzle loading percussion. Belgium 30"
barrels. Incl original loading rod. Mottled brown patina metalwork.
RH hammer faulty. FC

Gena Mauser 98 bolt action 12g shotgun [VD]
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Storage P

Storage P

Storage P

Uniform

Uniform

Uniform P

Revolver

Revolver P

Revolver P

Revolver P

Revolver P

Revolver P

Revolver P

Revolver P

Revolver P

Revolver P

Revolver P

Revolver P

Revolver P

Revolver P

Safe for pistols or short rifles, Maker Kingdom Engineering,
1000(H)x840(D)x660(W), 90mm thick steel filled with concrete?,
The electric number tumbler has been disabled. Locked with
keys with 5 post lock system incls 2 keys. Heavy 400kg+.
Delivery can be arranged on the day.

Safe pistol, solid steel / 30mm thick, 2x keys. 455(H) x455(D)
x600(W). Delivery can be arranged on the day. Exc

Safe Gun City holds 9+ rifles, 6mm incl internal lockable
cupboard. 1150(H) x400(D) x600(W). Exc.

Navy jacket. Brand new condition. Original packaging. Made in
Auckland NZ. Well Styled Clothing 1965. Chest 38" Size 3,
Plastic black navy buttons.VGC

WW2 NZ Army great coat, Officers model. Brass NZ Forces
buttons. Made by A Levy, Wellington. Size 4. VGC.

Volunteer Period Kings Own Royal Horse Atrtillery uniform.
Complete with Bear Skin Busby Hat, Trousers incl braces and
superbly braided jacket. Dated 1907 with broad arrow stamps
and paper makers label. Super condition and very displayable in
the gun room next to your 18 pounder. [VD]

44-40 "Colt Peacemaker". 6.5 barrel "Blank firing". Brown plastic
grips. Made in Japan. GC complete with repro "US". Brown
leather holster painted black worn to look old in GC.

.22 cal Harrington & Richardson, model 903, 9 shot revolver.
[VD] ELR.

455 cal Webley MK VI. Dated 1917.6" barrel. Metal work grey
patina. Lanyard ring. good bore. S/N 322007. ELR.

.38 Smith & Wesson Victory model. 6 shot. 5" barrel. Broad
arrow. Marked metal work, 70% finish. Walnut grips. No lanyard
ring. Fair cond. S/N 473239. ELR. Foresight modified and cut
down.

.36 cal Remington, Percussion 1861. Navy Black Powder. Made
in Italy. Brass trigger guard. GC. S/N 035010. ELR.

.22. Colt. Armi Jager Frontier. 6 shot. Brass pistol grip, frame &
trigger guard. Wooden pistol grips. Metal work 80% finish. GC
SIN 24087. ELR

11mm Liege 6 shot Break open revolver. Maker J Warnant circa
1875. Has been nickel plated 50% worn cond. New S/N has
been added E50282. FC. ELR

.38 Webley, MK IV, 3" barrel, Made in England. Stamped AA470
BNP. Exc S/N B25276 ELR.

.38 Webley, MKIV, 4" barrel. Good finish, Made in England.
Double action, faulty action cylinder not lining up. Exc.

S/N A688855 ELR

455 Webley, MKVI 1915. Sold out of service stamped. Extractor
does not return. Bore excellent. Original blue finish thinning with
rust stains S/IN157468. ELR

.38 S&W Victory model Revolver. Action at fault. Missing
chamber pin. Retains original finish. S/N V426985. ELR [VD]

.36 1861 Colt Navy Repro made in Italy. Missing barrel wedge.
GC S/N 48045. ELR

.38 Webley Mark IV 4" barrel. Original finish. Ex bore. BNP
proofed. Chip on bottom cnr of both sides of grips’

S/N B63916 ELR.

.38 S&W cal No2 MK' ** 1943. M/F Albion. Hammerless tankers
model As issued, Exc. S/N 09244 ELR [VD]
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Revolver P
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Picture
Misc P
Misc P
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Knife P
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.38 S&W cal MKIIIl. 3" barrel, stamped Made in England. Retains
80% original finish, bore VGC. Chips to both grips. S/IN 52577.
ELR

.357 Magnum Ruger GP100,in S/S with Hogue Pistol grips.VGC
ELR

"Avengers over Rabaul". RNZAF 1944 edition. No273 of 500. FC
Frame broken

Male torso mannequin on stand VGC
Male torso mannequin on stand VGC

Bowie knife, Smith & Wesson. 220mm. Search & Rescue. Incl
leather scabbard. Exc new cond.

Smith & Wesson. Razor honed blade. Marked "First Production
Run". Incl leather sheath length 200mm, blade 100mm, Made in
USA. Brand new.

Jambiya knife brass decorative scabbard wooden grip. GC
Land & Sea Sports survival knife s/s. soft plastic grip. Top edge
saw tooth blade, 110 mm. Plastic clips in scabbard. As new
cond.

Hunting knife, curved blade. "USA Design" marked, 160mm
single edge s/s composite grip. Webbing sheath with external
pouch for sml sharpener (no sharpener incl). Brand new.

Hooked quillion, no markings, maybe Turkish? Wooden grips,
leather scabbard with metal chape 580mm overall, blade
460mm, two rivets on hilt, pitted blade. FC.

No9 MKI British marked D-52. Worn black enamel paint. GC
No4 MII British spike. Broad arrow marked, no scabbard. VGC

MAB Berevate model B "slide and frame only", metal work
original finish, speckled surface rust. FC. S/N D6107. ELR.

.177 Revolver Frontier. 44 single action. Peacemaker Crossman
Air Pellet Gun. Plastic pistol grips. Some paint missing on barrel.
Inc 3x gas cylinders CO2 FC

.22 cal Webley air gun, [VD]

.22 cal Vostok MUM Margolin, custom RH grip, 2 mags, spare
parts. S/N #B4401A [VD] ELR.

6.35 cal Webley & Scott, automatic pistol. S/N 123514. Missing
magazine. GC. ELR

7.65cal Browning M1910 automatic pistol missing magazine,
firing pin & spring. FC. S/N 560697. ELR.

Rohm PG2 starting pistol made in Germany.VGC.
.177 Webley Mark 1, pistol. Firing tube not locking down. GC.

7.65cal Czech Mod 27, Made under German occupation. Has
been refinished. Magazine missing.VGC S/N N/A.ELR.

.45 Black Powder percussion pistol GC [VD]

9mm Beretta corto Model 1934. Made 1927. Italian Army Issue.
Missing slide bar, spring and locking lever, magazine.

S/N 630122. VGC. ELR.

9mm Husgvarna Model 1907 semi auto.VGC ELR

9mm Beretta Model 1934,semi auto,WW?2 veteran souvenir.VGC
ELR

9mm Luger 1939 dated S/42 Model P08, WW2 example with
mismatched but reasonably close numbers, wooden pistol grips
in VGC,75% blue finish remains with typical holster wear,
magazine with wooden toggle. GOC.ldeal for B
endorsement.ELR
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.177 Maker unknown. Tidy cond. With good seals. Great for kids
[VD]

.303 SMLE No1 IIl 1918, A&D barrel, Rebuilt from sporter, note
different top woodwork. GC [VD]

.303 SMLE No1 Il 1918 GC [VD]

.303 No4 Long Branch 1942 matching bolt and breech numbers,
usual dings in stock and butt for age.VGC [VD]

.303 Martini Enfield, 1881/1895, Cadet training carbine insert
pinned to stock, fore end has been shortened and shaped. GC
for age. [VD]

45-70 Govt Husgvarna Single Shot bolt action. Bore good, metal
minor surface rust. Stock good. Sling swivel extra hole in stock
only defect. No serial number Vee rear sight has 2 leaf GC. [VD]

22 cal Winchester Musket, High wall action.US training rifle
referred to as "Winder" musket. Hooded bead foresight flip up
rear sight with wind age adjustment. Metal has great patina,
stock good for age. Has sling swivels. Barrel length 720mm. GC
S/N118889 [VD]

7x57cal Mauser Brazilian. 1908, Bolt matches receiver. incl
cleaning rod. Woodwork few dings. VGC. Metal work 95%
blueing. S/N B7519. [VD]

.303 cal Martini Enfield Rifle 30" barrel. Receiver marked NsZ98
Crown Enfield 1879 Ill, Crown Enfield 1895 ME303 I.

The top forend of barrel metalwork pitted, woodwork tidy for age,
blank butt disc, steel butt plate, all sling swivels intact, no
cleaning rod, bore lightly pitted. FC. S/N 2772.

.303 SMLE IlI* 1917 Enfield, S/N 26283 [VD]

.303 SMLE Nol IlI*. Bore shiny with sharp rifling, wood work
shows signs of much handling. Butt disc missing. Matching serial
number except bolt. S/N 9855. [VD]

.303 No4 Mkl Long Branch. Bore very corroded (ruined).
Woodwork has usual minor dings and scrapes. Metal work in GC
with matching serial numbers. S/N 23L4302. [VD]

.303 No5 MK | Jungle Carbine. Bore good but used.
Manufacturer Fazarkley 11-46. Metal and wood work in VGC.
Matching numbers. S/N Y3153. [VD]

20g Muzzle loading, barrel only GC[VD]

Brass .303 butt plates x 5, various markings NZ WWI GC

.303 SHTLE Il Sporter no bolt or mag, ladder sight, cheek rest
butt stock. Parker Hale scope mount. PC.S/N21920

2 x .303 Sporter SMLE Nol MIII*, SHTLE IlI* 1918. Incl ladder
sights. No bolt or mag. Rubber butt plates. Good projects. Bores
will surprise. FC

Bag of .303 sling swivels, (45)

2 x .303 Sporter SMLE I1I* 1942, SHTLE IlI* 1917. No bolt or
mag. Incl ladder sights. Good projects. Bores will surprise. Brass
butt plates. FC

Sten magazine Blued ex cond. [VD]

Sten magazine Blued ex cond. [VD]

Sten magazine Parkerized ex cond. [VD]

PPSH 41 stick magazine [VD]

MG42 / M53 Action cover, canvas & leather. Ex cond. [VD]
RPD Drum Mag and belt new cond. [VD]
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Rifle - Parts P

Rifle - Parts P
Rifle - Parts P
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Rifle - Military
P

Rifle - Military
P
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P

Rifle - Military
P

Rifle - Military
P

Ammo

Ammo
Ammo
Ammo
Ammo
Ammo
Ammo

Ammo
Ammo

WWII MG34/MG42 Belt & Starter. Dated 1940. NAZI marked.
[VD]

WWII MG34 / MG42 Belt & Starter CVO [VD]

M53 Ammo Belt & Starter [VD]

M53 Ammo Belt & Starter [VD]

PPSH41 WWIl incl 1 x drum magazine [VD]JELR

PPS43 ChiCom 1955 9mm [VD]ELR

45-70 Govt Percussion Harrington & Richardson Replica
Trapdoor Springfield model 1873.Bore VGC. Has cleaning rod.
Removable long range sight with wind age adjustment. Gun
showing signs of use. OAGC. Barrel length 660mm, chequered
fore end & wrist. Known as Officer's model? S/N 2723 [VD]

.577 Snider Volunteer Sgt model. Bore lightly corroded with
sharp rifling, has bayonet lug present. External condition poor,
nipple damaged, firing pin & spring missing hammer side plate
screw missing. Could be a good project PC but still a collectable
rifle [VD]

.22 No8 BSA Cadet rifle. Wood work in better than average con
A good example of the cadet rifle. VGC S/N A15157

310 cadet. Martini action made by BSA. Marked "Commonwealth
of Australia". Bore in poor condition but could be worked on.
Woodwork has usual dings and scrapes. S/N 8610 FC

.22 Martini Action (WW Green ER), S/N 022074 [VD]
577/450 Martini Henry (rough bore) S/N 8157 [VD]

12g x 25 trap shot shells plus Kilwell Leather Cartridge Belt, GC.
VD

.[351]cal x 10 rds Winchester. [VD]

.223cal x 15 Hollow Pt [VD]

.17cal x 23 cartridges [VD]

7x57 Mauser 3 x pkt 10

Grenade plastic filled with plastic BB's

.22 Air rifle pellets .22 hobby (200), .22 Crossman (175), .22
Gamo (100), x2 .22 Prometheus Hunting pellets (200). 5 pkts in
total.

.303 drill rds x 8 in machine gun belt

.22 LR x 110 rds, 50 x subs, 50 x HP total (210) [VD]
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New Zealand Antique & Historical Arms

Association
Canterbury Branch

14" September Postal Bidding Form

Postal Bids
Canterbury Branch NZAHAA Inc
P.O.Box 11262
Sockburn
Christchurch
OR Email to: auction@antiguearms.co.nz

From
Name:

Postal Address:

Firearms Licence No:

Licence Categories: A° B C D (circle)
Expiry Date:
*NZAHAA Branch Name: *x

Parcel Deliver Details (if different from above)
Name:

Delivery Address:

Payment Details
Payment by Direct Credit or Online banking is
preferred and should be to the following account
Canterbury Branch NZAHAA
Westpac: 03-1704-0076884-00

Please include your name and invoice number in
reference fields

Contact Details
Telephone:
Email:

| have read and agree to the Canterbury Branch
NZAHAA Conditions of Sale
Bidders Signature:

1. Parcels cannot be sent by courier to Post
Office Box Numbers.

2. Costs are committed at the time the parcels
are wrapped on the Monday after the
auction. We reserve the right to recover any
costs where late address changes are
made.

3. Parcels containing firearms will be sent via
the nearest Fastway Courier Depot to your
Dealers License address.

4. Please identify your nearest Depot below.
The courier will call you to collect.

5. All Firearms purchased must be covered by
the Police mail Order Form (43a).

6. There are now Policy changes by Courier
companies that preclude the carriage of
any ammunition whatsoever Any
postal’s for ammunition will require pick
up by the buyer or their representative

Only bids recorded on this form (or a photocopy) and duly signed will be acceptable. Bids to be in NZ
dollars only, Bids for firearms and ammunition will only be accepted if the bidder’s firearm licence
number and categories of licence are recorded on this form and the licence is current. Bidders will be
made aware of their success as soon as practicable after the auction. In the event of identical bids the

bid received first will take precedence.

Successful Postal bids will attract the same Buyers Premium of 10% the same as for floor bidders.

Unsuccessful bids will not be advised.

* NOTE: For this form to be accepted you MUST fill in your NZAHAA Branch Name
BIDS MUST BE RECEIVED BY AUCTION CONVENOR NO LATER THAN:
5.00pm on Thursday 12" September 2019
PLEASE: Write in atidy way so we can read it and also, double check your LOT Numbers!

Lot Number | Lot Description

Maximum Dollar Bid
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Lot Number

Lot Description

Maximum Dollar Bid




